

Statement of satisfaction in full or in part of charge

Company Name: **EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LIMITED**

Company Number: 03034606

VREEV5RI

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 26/10/2022

Details of Satisfaction

Charge created (or property acquired) before 6th April 2013.

CH ref. 207

Date of creation: 20/12/2012

Description of instrument:

A DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF INSURANCES DATED 20 DECEMBER 2012 CREATED BY EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LIMITED IN FAVOUR OF

AVIACION BRITANICA, A.I.E. WITH CHARGE NUMBER 207.

Short Particulars:

"ASSIGNED PROPERTY" MEANS ALL OF THE RIGHTS, BENEFITS, TITLE AND INTEREST, PRESENT AND FUTURE, OF EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LIMITED, TO AND IN ANY AND ALL: (1) POLICIES AND CONTRACTS OF INSURANCE (OTHER THAN THIRD PARTY LIABILITY INSURANCES) TAKEN OUT OR MAINTAINED BY EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LIMITED OR IN RESPECT OF WHICH EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LIMITED IS A BENEFICIARY FROM TIME TO TIME IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AIRCRAFT OPERATING LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LIMITED AS LESSEE AND AVIACION BRITANICA, A.I.E. AS LESSOR IN RESPECT OF ONE (1) AIRBUS A320-2L4 AIRCRAFT WITH MANUFACTURER'S SERIAL NUMBER 5187 (THE "AIRCRAFT"), IN RESPECT OF OR WHICH RELATE TO THE AIRCRAFT OR ANY PART THEREOF AND ALL THE BENEFITS OF, AND ALL CLAIMS UNDER, AND THE RIGHT TO MAKE ALL CLAIMS UNDER, ALL SUCH POLICIES AND CONTRACTS OF INSURANCES; AND (2) ALL MONEYS OR OTHER COMPENSATION FROM TIME TO TIME PAYABLE IN RESPECT OF THE REQUISITION OF TITLE OR OTHER COMPULSORY ACQUISITION, REQUISITION, APPROPRIATION, EXPROPRIATION, DEPRIVATION OR CONFISCATION BY ANY GOVERNMENT ENTITY BUT SHALL EXCLUDE REQUISITION FOR USE OR HIRE NOT INVOLVING REQUISITION OF TITLE, OF THE AIRCRAFT. "GOVERNMENT ENTITY" MEANS (A) ANY NATIONAL GOVERNMENT, POLITICAL SUBDIVISION THEREOF OR LOCAL JURISDICTION THEREIN; (B) ANY INSTRUMENTALITY, BOARD COMMISSION, AUTHORITY, COURT OR AGENCY OF ANY OF THE

FOREGOING, HOWEVER CONSTITUTED; AND (C) ANY ASSOCIATION, ORGANISATION OR INSTITUTION OF WHICH ANY OF THE FOREGOING IS A MEMBER OR TO WHOSE JURISDICTION ANY THEREOF IS SUBJECT OR IN WHOSE ACTIVITIES ANY OF THE ABOVE IS A PARTICIPANT.

Satisfaction of

In full

charge:

Details of the person delivering this statement and their interest in the charge

Name: CLIFFORD CHANCE LLP

Address: 10 UPPER BANK STREET LONDON ENGLAND E14 5JJ

Interest: THIRD PARTY (SOLICITORS) ON BEHALF OF THE CHARGEE

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Electronically filed document for Company Number:

03034606

Page: 2